

BID TAB Cunningham Rd. Widening Project #1 CRP-179 Opened April 16, 2018

Item NO.	Quant	Unit	Item Description	Engineer Estimate		Wheeler Excavation LLC		Diff from Est toBid
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	
Preparation								
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 65,022.09	\$ 65,022.09	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ (45,977.91)
2	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ (10,350.00)
3	3.62	MILE	Pulverizing	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 36,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 40,544.00	\$ (4,344.00)
4	1	LS	Removing Portion of Existing Bridge	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Grading								
5	18,570	CY	Roadway Excavation (Including Haul)	\$ 7.00	\$ 129,990.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 167,130.00	\$ (37,140.00)
6	6,950	CY	Embankment Compaction	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ (6,950.00)
Drainage								
7	90	CY	Light Loose Riprap	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,800.00
8	10	LF	RIPRAP Spillway	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 170.00
9	768	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18" Diam.	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 35,328.00	\$ (768.00)
10	280	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 24" Diam.	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ (1,400.00)
11	58	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.109 In. Th. 30" Diam.	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 5,394.00	\$ (1,044.00)
Structure								
12	1,029	LB	St. Reinf. Bar for Bridge	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,174.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,087.00	\$ 3,087.00
13	7.5	CY	Conc. Class 4000 for Bridge	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -
14	75	LF	Bridge Railing	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 2,925.00
15	1	LS	Tie Rod System	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,100.00
Surfacing								
16	11,000	CY	Crushed Surfacing Top Course (Including Haul)	\$ 29.00	\$ 319,000.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 324,500.00	\$ (5,500.00)
17	2,500	CY	Coverstone Maintenance (In Stockpile)	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ -
Hot Mix Asphalt								
18	550	TON	HMA CL. 1/2" PG 64-28	\$ 180.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 54,450.00	\$ 44,550.00
19	1	CALC	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -
20	1	CALC	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -
Traffic								
21	1,050	LF	Beam Guardrail Type 31 - 8 FT. Long Post	\$ 35.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 8,400.00
22	8	EACH	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,899.00	\$ 23,192.00	\$ (3,192.00)
23	4	EACH	Beam Guardrail Transition Section Type 21	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 13,824.00	\$ 2,176.00
24	1	LS	Project Temporary Traffic Control	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,403.00	\$ 7,403.00	\$ 7,597.00
25	166	SF	Construction Signs Class "A"	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ (3,320.00)
Other Items								
26	1	LS	Roadway Surveying	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
27	3.62	MILE	Trimming and Cleanup	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 14,480.00	\$ (7,240.00)
28	1	Dollar	Minor Changes	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -
29	1	LS	SPCC Plan	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ (615.00)
				\$ 993,909.09		\$ 999,945.00		\$ (6,035.91)

1.006072899